
2026 Bradley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (57)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Organ (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-28), Webb (14-15), Organ (7-7),
Robertson (3-3), Hillegonds (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Comstock, Austin .500 9-9 28 9 14 3 1 2 5 25 .893 2 0 4 0 .533 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Schlosser , Morgan .419 9-9 31 8 13 1 2 2 7 24 .774 0 0 7 0 .419 0 0 0-0 10 0 2 .833
20 Turner, Olivia .259 9-9 27 6 7 1 0 0 6 8 .296 5 0 2 0 .364 1 0 0-0 36 0 0 1.000
4 McCoy, Kierston .250 9-9 32 10 8 5 0 3 11 22 .688 3 0 4 0 .314 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
15 Wilson, Hilary .240 9-9 25 6 6 2 0 1 8 11 .440 2 0 4 2 .286 1 0 0-0 10 10 2 .909
9 Organ, Emily .235 7-5 17 5 4 0 0 1 4 7 .412 2 0 3 0 .316 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
8 Breeding, Ashley .231 9-9 26 4 6 1 0 0 6 7 .269 4 0 3 0 .333 0 0 4-4 12 10 0 1.000
6 Brooks, Hannah .136 9-9 22 5 3 1 0 1 4 7 .318 5 0 6 0 .296 0 0 1-1 17 9 5 .839
21 Shafer, Ella .095 9-9 21 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 .095 4 0 8 0 .240 0 0 0-0 27 1 0 1.000
23 Martin, Kelsey 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Seitz, Brynna .333 5-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Webb, Hailey .000 4-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 1 3 .800
Totals .269 9-9 242 61 65 14 3 10 53 115 .475 27 1 47 2 .342 2 0 5-5 157 44 12 .944
Opponents .368 9-9 247 84 91 30 2 14 77 167 .676 38 7 31 1 .461 3 3 21-23 165 52 16 .931

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Rusher, Abby 6.84 1-3 7 5 3 0-0 0 28.2 44 32 28 13 19 12 0 6 .341 2 2 0 1 0
17 Robertson, Kinsley 9.88 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 18 18 16 12 5 6 0 4 .340 0 2 0 2 2
13 Hillegonds, Gianna 16.80 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 26 29 28 10 7 10 2 4 .419 1 3 0 0 1
1 Richey, Rylee 42.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 3 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 10.17 1-6 17 9 3 0 0 52.1 91 83 76 38 31 30 2 14 .368 3 7 0 3 3
Opponents 5.22 6-1 20 9 1 0 2 55.0 65 61 41 27 47 14 3 10 .269 3 1 0 2 0



2026 Bradley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Turner, Olivia 36 36 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shafer, Ella 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Organ, Emily 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 3 0
8 Breeding, Ashley 22 12 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McCoy, Kierston 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hillegonds, Gianna 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Robertson, Kinsley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Rusher, Abby 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Seitz, Brynna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wilson, Hilary 22 10 10 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brooks, Hannah 31 17 9 5 .839 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schlosser , Morgan 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Webb, Hailey 15 11 1 3 .800 0 14 1 .933 0 0
1 Richey, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Comstock, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Martin, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 213 157 44 12 .944 3 26 2 .929 3 0
Opponents 233 165 52 16 .931 8 6 0 1.000 2 0


